Bill No. HB 1163 (2018)

Amendment No.

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMI	ITTEE ACTION
ADOPTED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)
OTHER	

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Transportation & Infrastructure Subcommittee
Representative Trumbull offered the following:

45

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

3

1 2

## Amendment

Remove lines 10-17 and insert:

Section 1. <u>Harold Haynes Memorial Pedestrian Bridge</u>
designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable
markers.—

- (1) Upon completion of construction, the pedestrian bridge over S.R. 390 at Kentucky Avenue and Mowat School Road in Bay

  County is designated as "Harold Haynes Memorial Pedestrian

  Bridge."
- (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Harold Haynes Memorial Pedestrian Bridge upon its completion as described in subsection (1).

458281 - HB 1163 Amemdment (Trumbull).docx

Published On: 1/12/2018 4:53:24 PM

## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT Bill No. HB 1163 (2018)

Amendment No.

17

458281 - HB 1163 Amemdment (Trumbull).docx

Published On: 1/12/2018 4:53:24 PM